		DE-111				
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BARNO::170074	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
NAME:George M. Halimi, Esq. FIRM NAME:						
TREET ADDRESS:1999 Avenue of the !	Stere Suite 1100					
CITY: Los Angeles	STATE: CA ZIP CODE:90067	E I I R C				
TELEPHONE NO.: (31D) 553-5562	FAX.ND. (323) 689-1212	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA				
E-MAIL ADDRESS: hallmilew@yahoo.com	I COUNTY OF SAN REPRAINING					
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Pelitioner, Polly		SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA STREET ADDRESS:247 West 3rd St.	MAR 2 2 2022					
MAILING ADDRESS:	1 0					
CITY AND ZIF CODE:San Bernardino, CA 92415 BRANCH NAVE:Central		Jenny Leldon				
		BY: JoriMiler Saldana, Deputy				
ESTATE OF (name): DEBORA JE	NNINGS aka DE'BORA JENNINGS DEC	EDENT				
PETITION FOR Probate of		ary.				
(RV FAX) Probate of	Lost Will and for Letters of Adminis	tration CASE NUMBER:				
- MIN ANN W	nnexed Administration	905052200308				
	Special Administration with general p	IOWOFS HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT.:				
	on to Administer Under the Independent	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Administre	tion of Estates Act X with limited author	orly April 25, 2022 9 MM \$37				
. Publication will be in (specify na	ame of newspaper): 🇹					
Publication requested	1.	A P 10 a =				
b. Publication to be arra	nged. N	OTICE: This Case is assigned to Dept 83				
. Petitioner (name each):	fo	r all purposes and is subject to CCP 170.6(2)				
Polly Mallett	•	TIMA 4 1 10 CCP 170.6(2)				
requests that		Judge: Reilly Tara				
	odicils, if any, be admitted to probate.	· 11				
b. (name): Polly Mallett	and a make an animinal to behave at	be appointed				
(1) executor		ee appointed				
(2) administrator with	h will ennexed					
(3) X administrator						
(4) special administr	rator with general powers					
and Letters issue upon qual	ilfication.					
cfull X limited authority be granted to administer under the independent Administration of Estates Act. d. (1) X bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e. (See Attachment 2(d)1)						
(2) \$	bond be fixed. The bond will be fur	nished by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise				
provided by law.	(Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount	is different from the maximum required by Prob.				
[3) \$	in deposits in a blocked account be	allowed. Receipts will be filed				
(Specify institution		The state of the s				
. a. Decedent died on (date): 11	1/17/2020 at /nlace): County of Sc	nn Bernardino, California				
(1) X a resident of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	California and left an estate in the county name	d above located at (specify location permitting				
	newspaper named in item 1):					
b. Decedent was a citize	en of a country other than the United States (spi	ellu oountrul				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
 Street address, city, and cor 12375 Alderbrook Dr., Rand 	uniy of decedent's residence at time of death (s the Cucamonga, CA 91739	pecify):				
		Pego 1 a1				
irm Adopted for Mendahory Use signal Council of Celimmia	PETITION FOR PROBATE	Probete Code, \$\$ 8002, 10450				

ESTA	ATE OF (name):	DEBORA JENNINGS aka DE'BORA JENNINGS DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:			
3. d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):						
	(1) Personal property:					
	(2) Annual gross income from					
	(a) real property:	\$ Unknown				
	(b) personal property:	\$ Unknown				
	(3) Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ Unknown				
	(4) Gross fair market value of rea					
	(5) (Less) Encumbrances:	(\$ Unknown)				
	(6) Net value of real property:	\$ Unknown				
	(7) Total (add (3) and (6)):		\$ Unknown			
е.	(2) All beneficiaries are adu 3e(2).)	Special administrator is the named executed lts and have waived bond, and the will does not us and have waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachia)	or, and the will waives bond. require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment			
		ative is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt goven				
f.			·			
	(2) Copy of decedent's will	dated: codicil dated	(specify for each):			
g.	language documents.) The will and all co (3) The original of the will ar statement of the testam why the presumption in Appointment of personal representation of the executor or ad (a) Proposed executor	is named as executor in the will and consents to	a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written (3), and state reasons in that attachment			
	(b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).) (d) Other named executors will not act because of death declination other reasons (specify):					
h.	(2) Appointment of administrator: (a) X Petitioner is a perso (b) Petitioner is a nomin (c) Petitioner is related (3) Appointment of special at (4) Proposed personal representative if (1) X resident of California.	need in Attachment 3g(1)(d). In entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priorit, nee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination to the decedent as (specify): Indiministrator requested. (Specify grounds and recessentative would be a successor personal repression as a (specify permanent address):	on as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) quested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)			
	(3) x resident of the United St. (4) nonresident of the United					

ES	STATE OF (name):	DEBORA JENNINGS aka DE'BORA JENNINGS DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:
4. 5.	a. Decedent was survived by (check (1) spouse. (2) x no spouse as follows: (a) divorced or never (b) x spouse deceased (3) registered domestic p (4) x no registered domestic (5) x child as follows: (a) x natural or adopted (b) natural adopted by	ude administration of this estate under the Independent items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and married. I. artner. c partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code d.	(7) or (8))
	(7) issue of a predecease (8) no issue of a predece	ased child.	children who would have been adopted by
ô .	decedent but for a legal barrier. (Complete if decedent was survived		•
	b. Decedent was survived by c. Decedent was survived by	a parent or parents who are listed in item 8. issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed in a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in ite issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in itel	em 8.
	e. Decedent was survived by f. Decedent was survived by	issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those	sted in item 8.
7.	a. Decedent had no predece	e survived decedent.) ased spouse.	
	(2) died not more than fiv passed to decedent, ((a) Decedent was su (b) Decedent was su (c) Decedent was su	years before decedent and who owned an interest e years before decedent and who owned personal if you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box the revived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of who revived by a parent or parents of the predeceased so revived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spourvived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom a	I property valued at \$10,000 or more that hat applies): om are listed in item 8. pouse who are listed in item 8. use, all of whom are listed in item 8.
3.	(e) Decedent was su (3) neither (1) nor (2) app	rvived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, al	ll of whom are listed in item 8.
	ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all	persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codici nd 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in d	I, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

ESTATE OF (name):	DEBORA JENNINGS aka DET	DOLON PETATATIANS	CASE NUMBER:	
		DECEDENT		
8. Name and relationship to dece	edent Age		Address	
See Attachment 8				
				•
			•	
	,			
•				
•				
Continued on Attachment 8.				
9. Number of pages attached:	-			
Date:				
George M. Halimi, Esq.		george	M. Haieme	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTO		E	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*	
 (Signatures of all politioners are also required. All petitioners I declare under penalty of perjury under t 				(18h)
Date:	Si are Orbite At Oshitotills	- Auer mei intellölliğ	न्न वर्षके आसं द्रभास्ट्राट	
Polly Mailett		Pol	L. Mallot	<i>f</i>
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETII	TIONER)		SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETT	TIONER)	P	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
Signatures of additional petitioners for	oflow last attachment.		and the second s	
DE-111 [Rev. July 1, 2017]	PETITION FOR P		-	Page 4 of 4
	(Probate—Deceden			

DE-111

ATTACHMENT "2d(1)"

The decedent died on November 17, 2020. Petitioner is a creditor of the Decedent pursuant to a Loan Agreement, dated August 29, 2019, signed by the Decedent for \$100,000.00, plus estimated fees and interest for \$30,000.00. Petitioner has a claim against the estate of Decedent for the face value of the Loan Agreement, plus interest and damages. A copy of the Loan Agreement is attached.

Petitioner has contacted the daughter of the Decedent and has requested from her to initiate a probate proceeding for the Decedent's estate. Petitioner believes that the Decedent's daughter is an heir and one of the beneficiaries of the Decedent's estate. Petitioner has filed this petition and has nominated herself as the representative of Decedent's estate due to failure and refusal of the Decedent's daughter to initiate a probate proceeding.

The estate of the Decedent consisted of two residential real properties. However, after the death of the Decedent, daughters of the Decedent have forged the Decedent's signature and have transferred the title to the two properties to their names.

Petitioner requests to be appointed as the administrator of the estate of Decedent to submit a claim against the Decedent's estate, to file a Probate Code section 850 to transfer the title to the Decedent's properties from the Decedent's heirs to the Decedent's estate, and to enforce her claim.

There are no assets presently in the Decedent's estate. Petitioner requests that no bond be required by the petitioner. Petitioner also requests that publication of notice of this petition be waived until such time that the assets of the Decedent are retrieved.

ATTACHMENT 8

Name and Address Age Relationship

Lenetta Griffin Adult Daughter

12375 Alderbrook Dr.

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739

Venetta Griffin Adult Daughter 1425 Bank Street, #F So. Pasadena, CA 91030